REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION / CONTRACT CONTROL FORM

Date of Request: October 22, 2007

Board Meeting
Date Requested:

November 5, 2007

Short Title: Resolution Approving The Releases And
Refunds To The Individuals Listed Herein

Background: Releases and refunds result from listing
and assessing due to incorrect and incomplete
information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes.
Board action rectifies the mistake.

Specific Action Requested: Approve releases and
refunds as prepared.

Requested by: Coby S. Heath
Department: Tax Office
Title: Tax Assessor
Contact Phone: 910-259-1256
Contact Fax: 259-1482

Tracking Number: 5,

Date Request Received: October 22, 2007

Board Meeting
Date Assigned:

November 5, 2007

Request Status:
Xl Request is proceeding to Board of
Commissioners

[C] More information is needed — see attached
[] Request on hold - no further information
needed
] other:
(Administrative Use Only)
CONTRACT TYPE
[1 Renewal [] Revision
[] For Service(s) - [ For Equipment
[1 Intergovernmental — County as Grantee

[] Federal Grantor
[l State Grantor
Grantor
] County as Grantor
[] County Funds
] Other Funds:

PURCHASING Budgeted Item: [ ] Yes []No
Date Rec'd: [] Reviewed and Approved

[[] Comments on Reverse
Date Sent:

Signed:
ATTORNEY [l Reviewed and Approved
Date Rec'd: [] Legal Problem(s)

[[] Comments on Reverse
Date Sent:

Signed:
FINANCE Sufficient Funds ] Available

Date Rec’d [L] Not Available
[[] Budget Amendment Necessary
[] Budgeted Amendment is Attached

[[] Comments on Reverse

Date Sent:
Signed:

CLERK Signature(s) Required:

[C1 Board Chairman/County Manager
[] Other:

Date Rec’d Approved by Board: [ClYes [INo

At meeting on



RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR NAME ACCOUNT - AMOUNT REASON

2007 AMERICAN GREETINGS CORP 872036 478.64 ADJUSTED VALUE
2007 BARNES, GEORGE 878327 135.74 WRONG COUNTY
2007 BATSON, GEAROLD O 1177 585.03 LISTING ERROR
2007 BBS BUILDERS & DEVELOPMEN 876299 1130.89 LISTING ERROR
2007 CORBETT, ROBERT H TRUSTEE 897798 137.00 SOLID WASTE
2007 DENSFORD, NATHAN MICHAEL 891414 204.91 MILITARY EXEMPT
2007 DEVONSHIRE GROUP LLC 881323 705.25 LISTING ERROR
2007 DEVONSHIRE GROUP LLC 881323 1210.50 LISTING ERROR
2007 DEVONSHIRE GROUP LLC 881323 690.68 LISTING ERROR
2007 FAITH HARBOR UNITED METHO 874035 7571.72 EXEMPT PROPERTY
2007 FORD, ARLISA 53975 568.26 DOUBLELIST

2007 HAMMAC, MITCHELL LEE 890595 106.39 MILITARY EXEMPT
2007 HENDERSON FARMS LLC A NC 837384 1197.87 LISTING ERROR
2006 HENRY, HORACE WESTLY JR 609490 147.12 DOUBLELIST

2007 HEY REALTY LLC 887979 15973.12 DOUBLELIST

2007 HIGHWAY 17 HAMPSTEAD LLC 877977 1497.86 LISTING ERROR
2007 HINTON, MATTIE C 856469 137.00 SOLD

2007 HLAVATY, ELLIOTT ZACHARY 903028 242.88 MILITARY EXEMPT
2007 HOWARD, JAMES ANDREW _ 846537 182.40 ADJUSTED VALUE
2007 LEE, DAVID CHARLES ‘ 886665 133.99 SITUS

2007 LITTLE TOWN LEARNING CTR 903097 194.18 SOLD

2007 MACIELINSKI, AD2AM A 892223 957.50 LISTING ERROR
2007 MATHEWS, ROY WAYNE 597039 506.22 DOUBLELIST

2007 MULVEY, MATTHEW KENDRICK 858900 2229.00 LISTING ERROR
2007 MUSE, LARRY WILLIAM 865981 106.28 ADJUSTED VALUE
2007 NOEL, FRANC 841808 121.43 LISTING ERROR
2007 PARK LAKE PROPERTIES LLC 869645 699.78 LISTING ERROR
2007 PARK LAKE PROPERTIES LLC 869645 560.75 LISTING ERROR
2007 PARK LAKE PROPERTIES LLC 869645 . 613.86 EXEMPT PROPERTY
2007 PELAK, MICHAEL J 868838 117.35 MILITARY EXEMPT
2007 PENDER COUNTY BOARD OF ED 866749 1702.71 EXEMPT PROPERTY
2007 PENDER LAND HOLDINGS 824284 356.08 LISTING ERROR
2007 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINAN 32301 331.35 LISTING ERROR
2007 REED, EMILY ELIZABETH 903212 229.52 WRONG COUNTY
2007 RICK, ROGER 880175 740.92 LISTING ERROCR
2007 S&R GRANDVIEW LLC 896817 1505.14 DOUBLELIST

2007 S&R GRANDVIEW LLC 896817 168.77 LISTING ERROR
2007 S&R GRANDVIEW LLC 896817 153.53 LISTING ERROR
2007 S&R GRANDVIEW LLC 896817 2833.57 DOUBLELIST

2007 S&R GRANDVIEW LLC 896817 338.73 LISTING ERROR
2007 SCHWARTZ, MERYLE S 864597 683.93 LISTING ERROR
2007 SIGNATURE OUTDOOR ADVERTI 23557 252.90 DOUBLELIST

2007 SULLIVAN, CHRISTOPHER 892348 1184.29 LISTING ERROR
2007 SURF CITY LAUNDRY SERVICE 8304889 111.68 SOLD

2007 TCB HOLDINGS LLC 879271 6770.24 LISTING ERROR
2007 TDM LAND COMPANY LLC 898824 1733.16 DOUBLELIST

2007 TSAILE INC 729051 743.01 LISTING ERROR
2007 VAN, SICKLE WILLIAM R 853808 513.61 ADJUSTED VALUE
2006 W.S. ROBINSON TRUCKING LL 894946 120.00 ADJUSTED VALUE
2007 WATERS, DION EVERETT 891869 131.74 MILITARY EXEMPT
2007 WELLS, MICHAEL SHAUN 772891 2182.39 LISTING ERROR
2007 WESLEYAN CHAPEL UNITED ME 797272 . 625.23 EXEMPT PROPERTY
2007 WEST, JOSEPH LESLIE 589724 792.90 LISTING ERROR
2007 WIELAND ELECTRIC INC 41185 2493.23 LISTING ERROR

2007 WILLOUGHBY, JERRY S 594853 137.00 LISTING ERROR



2007
2006

WINCHESTER, ALBERT DIXON
W.S. ROBINSON TRUCKING LL

REFUNDS OVER $100

YEAR
2006
2005
2006

RELEASES
YEAR
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2005
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2005
2006
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2007
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007

NAME

RICK, ROGER

WOOTEN HOLDING CO LLC
WOOTEN HOLDING CO LLC

UNDER $100

NAME

BAKER, BRUCE

BARNHILL, WILSON WAYNE
BEATTY, PAULA MCALLISTER
BEERS, GREGORY
BERKSHIRE, LOGAN ROY
BIGFORD, THOMAS L
BOSWORTH, MARK HAVEN JR
BROOKS, MARTHA JEAN
CARLTON, STEPHEN HIGHSMIT
CESSNA, BRIAN C
COUNCILMAN, FRANCES SAWYE
CREECH, FRANKIE

CREECH, FRANKIE

CREECH, FRANKIE

CUSTER, NATHAN J

DEESE, BILL JR
DELVECCHIO, CHANDRA ROSE
DENTON, JASON ALLEN
DIMARTINO, MICHAEL
DYKSTRA, DANA JAMES
FOREHAND, WILLIAM E TRUST
FRYAR, JAMES H JR
FULLER, RUSSELL

GANNON, MARTHA MARGARET
GLISSON, MARY HEDGES
GOFF, DANIEL

GOFF, DANIEL

GOFF, DANIEL

GRIER, BILL

HARRIS, GERALD D

HAVEL, DANIEL LEE JR
HENDERSON FARMS LLC A NC
HERRING, JUANITA WELLS
HUMPHREY, LINDA FAYE
JOHNSON, LE ROYAL
JUSTICE, CYNTHIA CASON
KIRBY, MICHELLE

LEWIS, ERICA ROBIN

LI, GUANGJUN

MATTHEWS, FRANKLIN BRENT
MCLAMB, ADELAIDE PERKINS
MUSE, PORTIA ROOKS

OLDE POINT VILLAS II ASS

902414
894946

ACCOUNT
880175
868021
868021

ACCOUNT
851523
874703
835635
899839
878340
1699
878973
878361
611506
881487
859795
849688
849688
849688
884136
897678
850015
902926
899984
891427
861687
7075
895226
902026
759096
872040
872040
872040
887029
835536
902064
837384
799664
878322
865374
612712
830895
878623
903092
868392
840816
613596
3496

AMOUNT
740.92
1232.95
1232.95

AMOUNT
.55
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.85
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31
31
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.97
.26
58.
58.
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15.
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.95
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40
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WRONG COUNTY
ADJUSTED VALUE

REASON
LISTING ERROR
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST

REASON
DESTROYED
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD
EXEMPT PROPERTY
SOLD
DESTROYED
SOLD
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD
WRONG COUNTY
WRONG COUNTY
WRONG COUNTY
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLID WASTE
SOLD
SOLD
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
SOLD
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLID WASTE
SOLID WASTE
SOLID WASTE
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD
DESTROYED
ADJUSTED VALUE
EXEMPT PROPERTY



2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

ORR, DANNY SAMUEL
PATTERSON, HEATHER MARY
PENDER COUNTY BOARD OF ED
PENDER COUNTY BOARD OF ED
PICKETT, HAYWOOD JR
PICKETT, MILTON

POWELL, HERMAN JOSEPH
POWERS, ERNEST KEITH
POWERS, MICHAEL

PRIDGEN, MELISSA RENEE
ROOKS, WILLIE

ROY, MICHAEL ELUDE
SELLERS, THOMAS HOWELL JR
SESSOMS, SAM JR

SHOULARS, KATIE LYNN
SIKES, HORACE

SMITH, LEMAN CURTIS
STRICKLAND, ALBERT DELEON
TEACHEY, ROBERT DOUGLAS
TEACHEY, ROBERT DOUGLAS
VIEIRA, ERNEST A

URBAN, LEO J

WATERS, DION EVERETT
WELLS, JOHNNIE W

WHITE, BRIAN CHRISTIAN
WOODARD, MARGARET WARD
YARBERRY, MATTHEW SCOTT

REFUNDS UNDER $100

YEAR
2007
2006
2007
2007
2007
2006
2007
2007
2006
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2006
2006
2007
2007
2006
2007

NAME

ALLEE, MARIE YOUNG
ANDERSON, ARTHUR
ANDERSON, DARREN ODELL
BALKCUM, CHARLES MARKHAM
BATTS, SCHNETSKA YVETTE
CHECKER PATROL INC
CRENSHAW, TOMMIE EDWARD J
CROFT, TIMOTHY L

DEBNAM SERVICES INC
GURGANIOUS, JEAN HALL
JONES, KENNETH GRAY JR
MARTIN, SALLY KENNEDY
MCDOWELL, GREGORY LYNN
PORTIS, LOUIS CLEO
RHODES, MELISSA LYNN
RIVENBARK, BEVERLY ANN
ROBINSON, ARTEZ DESHAWN
ROYAL, DONALD WILTON JR
STERLING FINANCIAL INC
TEDDER, MILDRED BULLOCK
ZAMBROWSKI, FLORENCE

866035
832157
866749
866749
17460
66014
866178
810089
904282
705367
4904
893896
802739
877799
895693
899993
796639
887894
620807
620807
810201
861174
891870
590955
902404
622357
902427

ACCOUNT
901035,
826298
900060
833059
761556
886441
820804
39929
827353
622280
856979
611731
893758
858660
901403
887835
897374
891754
31525
895934
897686

70

AMOUNT
38.
.83
55.
27.
13.
60.
.20
.46
20.
35.
.21
.14
11.
.40
33.
30.
.29
.78
16.
.01
.00

62

.56
52.
18.
13.
21.
24.
53.
36.
32.
83.
32.
99.
.94
91.
38.
67.
23.
.61
54.
15.
21.
66.
21.
28.
25.
70.
50.

67
89
29
33
17
18
55
98
51
19
58

70
18
08
11

98
80
80
07
96
32
78
12
23

86
89
48

97
17

95
82

85

71

48

36

SOLD

SOLD

EXEMPT PROPERTY
EXEMPT PROPERTY
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

WRONG COUNTY
DESTROYED
ADJUSTED VALUE
SITUS

SITUS

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT

REASON
DOUBLELIST
DESTROYED
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
DOUBLELIST
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
DESTROYED
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
DOUBLELIST
DESTROYED
SOLD
SOLD
LISTING ERROR



MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION:

Respectfully Recommend Approval

Lap

Initials

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of
Commissioners that

the releases and refunds to the individuals listed herein are approved.

AMENDMENTS:

MOVED SECONDED
APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOUS
YEA VOTES:

Rivenbark  Blanchard  Brown _ Tate  Williams

11/05/07
F.D. Rivenbark, Chairman DATE

11/05/07
ATTEST DATE




